WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER, Governor Ch. 55
DRAFTER’S NOTE:

Error:  Obsolete language and cross-reference and stylistic errors in §
7-6A-09(d) of the Natural Resources Article.

Occurred:  As a result of Ch. 25, Acts of 1990, which repealed §§ 1-105 and
1-106 of the Natural Resources Article, for the obsolete language and
cross-reference; Ch. 581, Acts of 1975 for the stylistic errors.

7-6A-12.
(f) The Department may deny the permit modification on finding:

(1) An uncorrected violation of the type listed in [§ 7-6A-09(b)(6)] §
7-6A-09(B)(7) of this subtitle;

DRAFTER’S NOTE:

Error:  Erroneous cross-reference in § 7-6A-12(f)(1) of the Natural
Resources Article.

Occurred: Ch. 668, Acts of 1985.
7-6A~-16.
(d) The Department may deny the permit transfer on finding:

(1) That either permittee has an uncorrected violation of the type listed in
[§ 7-6A-09(b)(6)] § 7-6A-09(B)(7) of this subtitle;

DRAFTER’S NOTE:

Error:  Erroneous cross-reference in § 7-6A-16(d)(1) of the Natural
Resources Article.

Occurred: Ch. 668, Acts of 1985.
7-6A~-18.

(d) Any permittec whose permit is suspended or revoked shall be denied a new
permit or a renewal of the old permit to engage in mining until he has complied fully with:

(2) Any [rules and] regulations adopted under this subtitle; and
DRAFTER’S NOTE:

Error:  Stylistic error in § 7-6A~18(d)(2) of the Natural Resources Article.

Occurred: Ch. 581, Acts of 1975.
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